



## **Declaration of Conformity**

Altman Lighting Co., Inc. 57 Alexander Street Yonkers, New York 10701 USA 1.914.476.7987

ı	Product Series:	PHX (formerly known as Phoenix) Series (non LED version)
	Product Codes / Models:	PHX-5, PHXC-5, PHX-10, PHXC-10, PHX-19, PHXC-19, PHX-26, PHXC-26, PHX-36, PHXC-
		36, PHX-50, PHXC-50

The undersigned hereby declares, on behalf of the Altman Lighting Co., Inc., of Yonkers, New York, that the above-referenced product, to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the provisions of:

Low-Voltage Directive (LVD), 2006/95/EC	
IEC 60598-2-17:1984 + A1:1987+A2:1990 used in conjunction with IEC 60598-1: 2008 (Seventh Edition)	

Electromagnetic compatibility Directive (EMC), 2004/108/EC

Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment Directive (RoHS), 2011/65/EC

The Technical Construction File required by this Directive is maintained at the corporate headquarters of Altman Lighting Co., Inc., 57 Alexander Street, Yonkers, New York 10701 USA.

Respectfully submitted,

**Heinz E Roy** 

Compliance & Technical Documentation Manager

Altman Lighting Co., Inc.